
You can recognize your pancake because of the Dutch flag on the pancake. Please note that it is a shared responsibility to check 
if your pancake has a Dutch flag! If not? Please ask our staff to double-check if you have the right pancake, 

it is maybe NOT gluten-free, lactose-free, or vegan. We are happy to make you a new pancake! 

GLUTEN-FREE = G   •   LACTOSE-FREE = L   •   VEGAN = V
Our gluten-free, lactose-free and vegan pancake batter is freshly prepared every day, with products that we have chosen very carefully. 
For example, we use soy milk as an alternative to regular milk and the flour consists of buckwheat flour and teff flour. Of course, the taste is still amazing and you can enjoy  
a lovely Dutch pancake with nothing to worry about. YES! We even have mouthwatering, vegan Dutch pancakes! Check out our vegan options below.

GOOD TO KNOW! Our flour is made by us and produced in a completely gluten-free environment! 
Did you know we also sell our gluten-free flour mix? Ask one of our employees!
Enjoy making these delicious pancakes at home, check our YouTube channel for the how-to-make videos!

DUTCH FLAG

FLOUR MIX

CHOOSE ONE OF OUR 
DUTCH PANCAKES

traditional
ham • cheese • G  
bacon • cheese • G 
bacon • apple • G  L 
cheese • apple • G
sweet
lemon • sugar • G  L  V  
apple • almonds • calvados (apple brandy) • whipped cream • G 
apple • blueberry sauce • crème fraîche • G 
homemade apple crumble • raisins • cinnamon • L 
banana • blueberry sauce • G  L  V
banana • almonds • homemade chocolate sauce • G
chocolate sauce • cookie crumble • ice-cream
savoury
bacon • leek • cheese • G
goat cheese • spinach • garlic oil • seeds (TIP add: bacon) • G 
pulled chicken • onion • cheese • BBQ sauce • G  
pulled chicken • paprika • onion • Japanese mayo • G   
spinach • cheese • fried egg 
bacon • spinach • pesto • G L
VEGGIE • spinach • leek • paprika • pesto • G  L  V
bacon • banana • red chili pepper • G L
smoked salmon • crème fraîche • lemon (TIP add: spinach) • G  
smoked salmon • leek • Japanese mayo • G
pancake of the month (ask our staff)

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9
10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

17.00
17.00
16.00
16.30

12.80
18.20
18.10
17.10

15.30
18.80
17.80

19.50
20.30
21.80

20.40
18.80
18.70

20.00
18.80
20.10
20.10

variable

All of our pancakes are made with our own organic pancake flour 11.00plain Dutch pancake • G  L  V

toppings (price per ingrediënt)

CREATE YOUR OWN
DUTCH PANCAKE

4

2

3

1 GLUTEN-FREE, LACTOSE-FREE AND VEGAN BATTER

Share the pancake love! • @pancakesamsterdam • #pancakesamsterdam • www.pancakes.amsterdam

X
X
X 1

LOCAL
FARMERS

FREE
RANGE

GLUTEN LACTOSE VEGANSINCE
2007

NO
CASH

ORGANIC
FLOURFREE OPTIONS OPTIONSFREE OPTIONS

BEST
PANCAKES

fruit
apple • G  L  V
banana • G  L  V
raisins • G  L  V

vegetables
leek • G  L  V
spinach • G  L  V
paprika • G  L  V
onion • G  L  V

meat
bacon • G  L
ham • G  L 
chicken • G  L

fish
smoked salmon • G  L

funcky
fried egg • L 

+2.50
+2.50
+1.80

+2.20
+2.20
+2.20
+2.20

+3.20
+3.20
+3.20

+4.80

+2.80

dairy
grated cheese • G
goat cheese • G
whipped cream • G
ice cream • V
ice cream • G  
crème fraîche • G
butter • G 

sauce/topping
pesto • G  L  V
cookie crumble • L 
chocolate sauce • G
100% maple syrup • G  L  V
blueberry sauce • G  L  V

+3.50
+3.50
+1.50
+4.50
+4.50
+2.80
+1.50

+2.80
+1.80
+3.50
+3.50
+2.50

OUR PANCAKES ARE FOR EVERYONE! WE HAVE MADE A BATTER WHICH MADE IT POSSIBLE TO PREPARE GLUTEN-FREE, 
LACTOSE-FREE AND VEGAN DUTCH PANCAKES. WE USE DIFFERENT PLATES AND YOUR PANCAKE ALWAYS 
COMES WITH A DUTCH FLAG. WE CAN NOT COMPLETELY EXCLUDE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION

(THIS ALSO APPLIES TO NUTS), BUT OF COURSE, WE TRY THE BEST WE CAN! 
IF YOU HAVE CELIAC DISEASE, EATING A PANCAKE IS AT YOUR OWN RISK, THERE IS ALWAYS A CHANGE OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION

PANCAKES
Amsterdam


