PANCAKES

Amsterdam

OUR PANCAKES ARE FOR EVERYONE! WE HAVE MADE A BATTER WHICH MADE IT POSSIBLE TO PREPARE GLUTEN-FREE, LACTOSE-FREE AND VEGAN DUTCH PANCAKES. WE USE DIFFERENT PLATES AND YOUR PANCAKE ALWAYS COMES WITH A DUTCH FLAG. WE CAN NOT COMPLETELY EXCLUDE THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION (THIS ALSO APPLIES TO NUTS), BUT OF COURSE, WE TRY THE BEST WE CAN! IF YOU HAVE CELIAC DISEASE, EATING A PANCAKE IS AT YOUR OWN RISK, THERE IS ALWAYS A CHANGE OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION

GLUTEN-FREE, LACTOSE-FREE AND VEGAN BATTER GLUTEN-FREE = G · LACTOSE-FREE = L · VEGAN = V

Our gluten-free, lactose-free and vegan pancake batter is freshly prepared every day, with products that we have chosen very carefully. For example, we use soy milk as an alternative to regular milk and the flour consists of buckwheat flour and teff flour. Of course, the taste is still amazing and you can enjoy a lovely Dutch pancake with nothing to worry about. YES! We even have mouthwatering, vegan Dutch pancakes! Check out our vegan options below.

2 CHOOSE ONE OF OUR DUTCH PANCAKES

All of our pancakes are made with our own organic pancake flour

	traditional	
1	ham • cheese • G	17.00
2	bacon • cheese • G	17.00
3	bacon • apple • G L	16.00
4	cheese • apple • G	16.30
	sweet	
5	lemon • sugar • G L V	12.80
6	apple • almonds • calvados (apple brandy) • whipped cream • G	18.20
7	apple • blueberry sauce • crème fraîche • G	18.10
8	homemade apple crumble • raisins • cinnamon • L	17.10
9	banana • blueberry sauce • G L V	15.30
10	banana • almonds • homemade chocolate sauce • G	18.80
11	chocolate sauce • cookie crumble • ice-cream	17.80
	savoury	
12	bacon • leek • cheese • G	19.50
13	goat cheese • spinach • garlic oil • seeds (TIP add: bacon) • G	20.30
14	pulled chicken • onion • cheese • BBQ sauce • G	21.80
15	pulled chicken • paprika • onion • Japanese mayo • G	20.40
16	spinach • cheese • fried egg	18.80
17	bacon • spinach • pesto • G L	18.70
18	VEGGIE • spinach • leek • paprika • pesto • G L V	20.00
19	bacon • banana • red chili pepper • G L	18.80
20	smoked salmon • crème fraîche • lemon (TIP add: spinach) • G	20.10
21	smoked salmon • leek • Japanese mayo • G	20.10
22	pancake of the month (ask our staff)	variable

CREATE YOUR OWN DUTCH PANCAKE

ese • G	
ese • G	
ese • G	
	+3.50
e • G	+3.50
eam • G	+1.50
V	+4.50
G	+4.50
he • G	+2.80
	+1.50
ping	
V	+2.80
nble • L	+1.80
auce • G	+3.50
le syrup • G L V	+3.50
auce • G L V	+2.50



You can recognize your pancake because of the Dutch flag on the pancake. Please note that it is a shared responsibility to check if your pancake has a Dutch flag! If not? Please ask our staff to double-check if you have the right pancake, it is maybe NOT gluten-free, lactose-free, or vegan. We are happy to make you a new pancake!

FLOUR MIX

GOOD TO KNOW! Our flour is made by us and produced in a completely gluten-free environment! Did you know we also sell our gluten-free flour mix? Ask one of our employees! Enjoy making these delicious pancakes at home, check our YouTube channel for the how-to-make videos!



















